Central Eastern Europe Banks 3% 4% 4% 5%
Other Foreign Banks 10% 7% 5% 0%
Large & Mid Foreign Co’s 17% 14% 10% 6%
Large Italian Co’s 10% 9% 9% 9%
Mid Italian Co’s 7% 7% 8% 9%
Govt. & Fin. Inst’s 2% 2% 2% 3%
Others(2) 1% 2% 2% 2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

Risk Weighted Assets(1)

2001 1H031H03 2005

53%53%

Retail 2002

59%59% 64%64% 71%71%

33

Increase in Capital Allocated to
Domestic Business

Risk Weighted Assets(1)

Italy 71% 76% 82% 87%

Europe 12% 12% 10% 9%

ROW 17% 12% 8% 4%

TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100%

2001 1H031H03 20052002

(1) 2005 excluding Banco di Chiavari and IntesaBci Bank Suisse

Reduce Risk Profile
Disengage from Latin America

Strengthen Capital Base

Reduce Operating Costs

� The reduction of foreign activities does not affect Italy-related operations

� Intesa Group ranks first in international trade settlement between Italy and
the rest of the world with a market share over 20%

34
(1) Confidence level: 99%

Reduction in
Credit Derivatives Exposure

� Strong decline in Open Positions: -€6.1bn (-52% YoY)
� The quarterly independent audit confirms the sound portfolio quality

Open Positions
Investment

Grade
Maturity by

2003
Super Senior (“AAAA”) 100%

Other (Avg. Rating A2 / A) 89% 15%

Value at Risk(1) /  Stress Test

(€m)

VAR 19 22 12

Stress Test 42 34 16

30.06.02 31.12.02 30.06.03

-

Reduce Risk Profile
Disengage from Latin America

Strengthen Capital Base

Reduce Operating Costs

Protection Sold 44.6 38.8 34.8 (22.0)% (10.3)%
- Fully Hedged 27.6 28.1 25.4 (8.0)% (9.6)%
- Super Senior Partially Hedged 5.3 5.1 3.8 (28.3)% (25.5)%
- Super Senior Open Positions 3.6 1.8 3.0 (16.7)% 66.7%
- Other Open Positions, Trading Book 1.1 0.8 0.8 (27.3)%
- Other Open Positions, Banking Book 7.0 3.0 1.8 (74.3)% (40.0)%

Protection Bought 36.4 37.7 33.9 (6.9)% (10.1)%

(€ bn) 30.06.0230.06.02 31.12.0231.12.02

� 30.06.0330.06.03

30.06.0330.06.03 vsvs 30.06.0230.06.02 vsvs 31.12.0231.12.02

-

35

Improvement in Asset Quality

RatiosRatios

Net Loan Provisions/Op. Margin 76% 77% 27% 18%

Net Loan Provisions/Loans 1.3% 1.4% 0.32% 0.6%

Net NPLs/Loans 3.0% 3.2% 3.1% 2.0%

NPL Coverage 59% 62% 63% 67%

20052005

� Strong Improvement in Net Loan Provisions/Operating Margin Ratio

� €1.1bn “generic” provisions facing performing loans at Group level

(1) Not annualised

20012001 20022002

(1)

1H031H03

Reduce Risk Profile
Disengage from Latin America

Strengthen Capital Base

Reduce Operating Costs

36

37

15
9

Dec-01 Dec-02 Jun-03

Decrease in Net Interbank Borrowing

Net Interbank Borrowing

(€ bn)
-76%

Reduce Risk Profile
Disengage from Latin America

Strengthen Capital Base

Reduce Operating Costs

37

Disengagement from Latin America
Sudameris Group

ArgentinaArgentina

BrazilBrazil

ColombiaColombia

� Merger between Sudameris Argentina and Banco Patagonia (with
Gruppo Intesa retaining a 19.95% minority stake)

� Sale of Sudameris Brasil to Banco ABN AMRO Real under way